
ILLINOIS D OF LABOR
@

EPARTMENT

Rod R. Blagojevich
Governor

Gene Baker Masonry, lnc.
Mr. Gene Baker
220 S. Chicago
Lincoln, lllinois 62656 '

RE: NOTICE OF FIRST VIOLATION 
.

Public BodY: CitY of Lincoln :
Project: Remodel Vacant K-MART
IDOL Case No.: 2004'PW-TD02'1318

June 22,2004

ONEWESTOLD STATE CAPITOL PLAZA
3@ FL@B

SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS 62701
(217) 782-6206

Fax:, (217) 782'0596

Esther R. LoPez
Acting Director

REGIONAL OFFICE BUILDING
2309 WEST MAIN STREET, SU]TE 115

MARION, ILLINOIS 62959
(618) 99e7090

Fax (618) 993'72s8

$Qcula

Dear Sir or Madam:

This tetter is format notice of the determination by the lllinois Department of Labor (IDOL):that ,

the above named addressees have violated'melitinois Prevailing Wag949. (s20 lLcS 130/1 et' seg') -
(Act). This letter constitutes a Notice of ,First Violation and is issued Uy |OOL pursuant to Section 11a ot

ine A"t, and the pt"u"illng W"gJ Hearing Procedures, 56 lll. Adm. Code 100'

The Department has determined that the above named addressees have violated the Act in regard to the

above referenced project by the following conduc't:

The above named addressee's have violated Section 3 of the Act by failing to.pay the prevailing rate of

wages of Logan County to its workers. The -epartment has determlned that the total amount of ,waggs .
by which workers were underpaid was $1,667.42. This amount represents the difference between actual

wages paid ancl the amount required undbrfie,Act. The assessed 20% statutory penaltv amounted to

Sgir.nit. The total 
"rount 

assessed against the contractor on this project was $2'000'90' :

lf the Department determines that the above named addressees.have committed a second violation of

the Act within two (2) years of the date ot r f.foti". ofFirst Viotation, they will be slbject to a summary

debarment for a period of two (2) years, ouiing whicn time it will be'unable to,q9{o,T.*ork on qlvR:blic

*orr piqea. upbn issuance oi i.tbtice ot seino violation, they have the right to request a hearin9 to-

contest the violationr.rnO"rfying tne Notices oi firrt ino s;cona Violations, pursuantlo Section 11a of

the Act and the prevaiting W.gr Hearing procedures. A hearing is Nor available solely upon Notice of

First Violation.

SincerelY,

Srf.^" A{pg
Esther R. LoPez
Acting Director

MICHAEL A. BII.ANDIC BUILDING
160 NORTH TASALLE STREET' SUITE C'130O

cHlcAGO, ILLINOIS 60601 -31 50
(312) 793"2800

Fax (312) 793'5257
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